the Segovia Streetscape Improvements Project to McBayne’s Construction and 

Renovation, Inc. pursuant to Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code, Invitation For Bid 

(IFB) 2010.09.27 and the Community Small Business Enterprise (CSBE) Sixteen 

Percent (16%) Subcontractor Goal, in the amount of $696,262.50 (six hundred 

ninety-six thousand two hundred sixty-two dollars and fifty cents); further authorizing an 

amendment to the 2010-2011 Annual Budget for an appropriation of $696,262.50 (six 

hundred ninety-six thousand two hundred and sixty-two dollars and fifty cents).

C.-12. 10-0789 Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer pursuant to 

Section 2-583 to waive the Procurement Code to award a contract to Cherry Lake Tree 

Farm for the purchase and installation of 202 (two hundred and two) container grown 

oak trees (300 gallon size) as part of the Segovia Streetscape Improvement Project in 

the amount of $113,928.00 (one hundred thirteen thousand nine hundred twenty-eight 

dollars).

C.-13. 10-0760 Resolution supporting the adoption of the Miami-Dade County Resolution approving 

significant modification to Building Better Communities General Obligation Bond 

Program Project No. 293 - "Historic Preservation Fund," to allocate funds for the

[...]

10-0775 Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to 

piggy-back a contract for the purchase of eighty (80) parking pay stations from 

Parkeon, Inc., from the City of Seattle, Washington contract, pursuant to Section 2-978 

of the Procurement Code in the amount of $702,000.00 (seven hundred and two 

thousand dollars); further providing the option to purchase an extended warranty at a 

cost of $540.00 (five hundred forty dollars) per pay-station per year.

C.-20. 10-0794 Resolution pursuant to Section 2-26 of the City Code, entitled "Regular Meetings,